8 7 5 4 ‘ 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 , LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TreO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. I TEM 30 LOCATED S E T U P 6 AG E A 66 e SRR S S TS
PART nEv | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE NESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 458631-3 A RELEASED 200aH2008 | RK | GB
NUMBER REF
1238083~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER |
| 2380832 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
12380836 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1238083-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS S R R R R R i3
7-1238083-2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS REF "EED TRACK POSTTTON B S A ) S (N i : | /e
7-1238083-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL S T S A EECILE JOLUMENTATTON PACAAGL , ;
7-1238083-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — 63
PN PN _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 68
<:::> er (35 ff) T ?j_étjélt . B A 161264-1  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 51
N ' | -2l 2222 ]2 20017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 56
REF S I N I N : : 69
CEIMF DATA YAZAKT TERMINAL TAZAKT CRIMP SPECS e - - | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 986950 WASHER. FLAT PRECISION 54
TERMINAL NAME: KH TYPE TERMINAL - | | | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 0.05 I - | \ \ \ | \ |1 80723-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 o7
WIRE T30 [ 050 0] 0 5’ [.002] -2l 2222 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 5|
| e 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
S ’
INSUL 2011 [.083 IN] 0 B2.90 [.114 NJAMxlzl TERM[Q?&TI%EPORT T ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 5180222 1SCR. HEX 1D CAP M4 1 8.0 Tog
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS N I - - 158
4.00-4.50 [157-177 1N S— 408-8322 R N T B R R 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
TERMINAL TALART - qé;b FEED O T -l 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
APPL SPEC _ _ 8.00 [.315 IN] ’ ’ S N - - 155
a2l a4l 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
(2) (D) ) sesisa0 /N TR .
TERMINALS PP IED 7 i_ ‘i’ [zl 22222 1180232 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
(2 SUBRTCATOR Aos EMBLT CRER) e 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
Al P - Stal oy e 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN |5
e 590753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
e YAZAKI e TAZAR T T 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
1949838 TI14-4416-07 1949840 7158-3169-40 - - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
1949839 TI16-4416-07 194984 7158-3167-80 S I O A 538676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED |47
- - - e 1320999-3  [APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
e e ST - e 90191 - PLUG, NYLON 145
W ] ] - -
@ | | | | | | 1338660~ | RAM 44
size @ fgl e 16AT & | SoherE P L L T [ [ 6901251 [SHIM SUB ASSY 143
0. 50mm" .00 =0.05 [.039 £.002 IN] 9-354T778-6 L. 29751 - | | | | | | 6901244 WASHER, RAM (.135) 147
] -l 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
- e 23241 | BALL, STECL |40
e 2-22278-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
- e |- 1320922-3 [DISC, ADJUST, [NSULATION CRIMP IEE
- e 354777 | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
] e 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
i - | | | | | | 6902121 POST, RAM 135
-] 1320934-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
- -2l 2222 ]2 - 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) IEE
- - | | | | | | |18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 37
] e - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 131
- e |- 1320908-5 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
e 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
. - | | | | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 212121 2]¢?2 [-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12T
e 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792-| DRAG, TERMINAL 125
Zﬁx - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDLED SPAREL PARTS. T T 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
| S ] B 690472-2 STRIPPER 27
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTILY. - | | | | | | 18073 SCR. SKT D CAP M4 X 10.0 T2
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE B e e N . O0cve  [WACHER, SPRE LOCK, REG W4 A
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMAT ION. S i S e 0904721 |STRIPPER , 2
4 LUBRICATE DAITLY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION § § § § - 1338684-2 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |
SHEET SUPPLITED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
- - - - - - - 115
ZXXTH\S APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. B B B B B B B 174
INSULATION DIA QUOTED S OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. - - - - - - - : : 173
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEFPENDENT ON SEAL BEING —
i e 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
APPLIED. SEAL PN 1949841 INS. DIA RANGE IS @1.35-1.70, - | | | | | | TG TP STCAT i
Zl APPLY TORQ-SEAL [N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER - - | | - | | |- 1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT - | | | | | | 318707 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
QUALITFITCATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. 2 ? ? | | | 2-1633703-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - - - - - - i
- - - - - - - - - 6
e 1338680-2  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
e |-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
9 N - 184 b2l 2 e D] 5-1583690-4 [CRIMPER, INSUL © 3
VIEW D <OTATED 180 N - 183 R 455888 | SPACER, CRIMPER 7
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STRCKE S I A N O I § 1 62 e e e ] 1633738-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
R j 'go TT-T6-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ : 7 9 TSRt Rel nd CHANGE Whp PEE COtTrolt he Bro AT Snoaw] 24T i DWRN_ KNEPPER [ONOV2008 Ez . Tyc o Electronics
- - - - - - - - T78 \ \ K aLgy COJANZOOY Tyco Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
-1 -1-1- : 177 m (1 R Mipug TP ™ pE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
B B B B B B B B - 47 6) ? Etg i: PROD?CT SPEC _
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 @‘E 3, ﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC
B B B B B B B B ; 74 ﬁNg\[ES +- ‘. See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
o MATER AL FINISH WETGHT j A ‘ 00779 ©:|238083
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7| _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET | oF REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000




